A. 48082 jmw

Docision No. _'70R32 o 0RHGHMAI. |

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMIISSION OF THE STATE OF‘CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
COYNER TRUCKING COMPANY, INC., a
corporation, for an Extension of
Author;ty to Depart from Minimum '

)

) ' . o

% “Application No. 48082
Rate Tariff No. 2, under the pro- %

)

)

(Filed November 30, 1965)
visions of the H;ghway Carriers Act, S -

on transportation £or BERT MeDOWELL
CO. : ' . T

OPINTON AND ORDER

Coyner Trucking Compnny, Inc., a corporation, holds
radial highway common carrier, highway contract carrxor and . city
carrier permits. By Decision No. 68u77 dated January 12, *965,
app1~cont was authorized to transport grocerieu and related com-
modnteu Lor Bert McDowell Co. from Sacramento to dolivcry points
located’ within 130 mnleo of Sacramento at rates conputed upon the
basis of 81 percent of “the appl;cable nindmum trucaload ratos and
charges named in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 2 and nn‘effect'at‘tﬁmo
of shinment. That authority is based on the condition that oll :
pronerty to be transported must be 1oaded by the uhippcr, Bort
 MeDowell Co. The current authority is cheduled to expire with :
;‘January 31, 1966. Applicant seeks authority to-continuo'in ofrcct‘

. without change, wntil January 31, 1967, the. samo rate authority
as ﬁhat prevmouoly grantcd




T A L8082-3mw

Applicant alleges that there has been nd'change'in the f
circumstances or conditions relating to the”tranapbptétion‘ﬂe}vices-
involved since the granting of tho originél’authority.l Applicant
.avers that the shipper is satisf;ed with the present arrangement :
and has continued to make available to it the same volume of
tonnage as tendered In the past. |

Applicant states that no substantial cost increasev have
materialized since the fssuance of said Decision No. 68&77 and
that Lts costs for the services performed will not‘be digturbed
because the,permitped departure in rates is based upon s@&ingé'in
operating costs resulting from BertchDowellCo,,the'phippep;'
performing the loading work. Applicant‘furthepstates‘thatithe 
present labor costs.or the shipper are fixédpand shbuid coppihps'
to be Tixed for at least one more year.' Appiicant deéiareé'phép
it L2 not aware of any contemplated ¢ost incrcaee for thp forth-
coming year that will disturd the. present existing tarirr charges.

Revenue and expense data submitted by appl;cant indicate
that the transportation involved has been profitable and reasonablyv
may be expected to be profitable for the ensuing year. |

The certificate of service qhows that a copy of the
verified application was mailcd to - California Trucking Ausociat;on
on November 29, 1965. The appllcat¢on was listed on the Comm;s- _
sion's Daily Calender of December 1, 1965. No- object;on 0. the

granting of the application has been rcccived,
T

Sce Docision No. 63030 dated Jamuary 9, 1962, 4n Application No.
43031 of Charles R. Coyner, an individual. T -




- A 48082« 3mw

In the circumstances, it apnoars, and the Commission
finds, that the proposed basis or rates Is roa,onablc for the
transportation involved. A public hear+ng is not necessary.

The Cormission coneludes that-the.applicatibn should"be'granpéd.
'~ IT IS ORDERED that: o |

1. Coyner Trucking Company, Inc., & corporat;on, is

heredby authorizod to transport property for Bert MbDoﬁéll Co;'
from Sacramento to.péints within.l30 miles of Sacramento at rates
lecs than the e°tablished minimum.rateﬂ but'not le“‘”than’thOSel‘
specified in Apnendix A attached hereto and by this rcforence made

a nart hereof.

2. The authority herein granted shall on and arter o
January 31, 1966, superﬂede the authority granted by Decmsion No.
68477 and shall expire with January 31, 1967.

This order shall become erfective tweﬁty days.after-the
date hereof. |

Dated at San Francisco, California, this /ﬁﬁé day of
January, 1966.




A. L3082 -

APPENDIX A TO DECISICN NO. 70232

COYNER TRUCKING COMPANY, INC.

Sehedule of Minimum Rates for Transportation of
Property for Bert McDowell Co.

. ‘;
~ A ot R = _Gen
To the extent that Minimum Réte Tariff No. 2 prescribe“ mind-
.mum rates for the transportation of property, sald minimum rates,
roles and regulations are applicable to all snipments except au

specifically provided in Section 2.

Segtion 2
Item 20 - Avpplication of Rates - Territorial
Rates computed underthisseotion-apply to'the transportation
of property from the premises of Bert McDowell Ce., Sacraﬁénto, |
0 points in Northern California located within 130 const*uctive
miles of the intersection of Twelfth Street and L. Streev,

Sacramerto, California

Rates computed‘undér this section apply only to such articles
regulerly sold o_z? offered for sale by Bert MeDowell Co. in its
retail or wholesale grocery establishménts}v' S |

tem W0 - PO fas
| Rates computed under this section are subject to” the
following cond‘tion*: ' c
(2) A1l property must be loaded into carrier s .-

equipment by Bert MeDowell Co. and tendered””
to the carrier with the vehicle sealed.

=




A L8082 - ym

(b) Shipping documents must bear the notation
"Shipper Load and Count."

(¢) Carrler shall be absolved from liability and
shall not accept liability for loss, damage,
non~recelipt or misdescription of goods, other
than that where the. collision or overturning
of the vehicle or where negligence on the
part of the carrier.or his employees is the
proximate cause thereof. | _ ?

Item 50 ~ ;pn;ng".Dggggmg nts
Carrier'may'accept from tie- shipper componentvparts‘of a'
shipment, inecluding & split-delivery shipment, being progressively

recelved, handled and loaded into carrier‘s~equipmentﬁduring oﬁe”

calendar day, prior to‘being furnished withfﬁanifest or written

delivefy instructions éovéring the entire shipment.

Item 100 — Rates

, CLASS RATES

Mininum weight as provided ‘

in the Governing Clascifica- Minimum welght as provided
tion, Exception Ratings. in the Governing Classifica-
Tarlff No. 1 or Minimum Rate tion, Exceptlion Ratings ;
Tariff No. 2 (subject to Tariff No. 1 or Minizum Rate,
Item No. 290 of MRT 2) but Tarire No. 2 (subject to. :
not less than 20,000 pounds  Ttem Mo, 290 of VBT 2) _

Class. Ratings
i 90% of & - 5 B. c.- D

-

-~

The class rates and charges to be’
applied under the specified ratings
only shall be computed upon &1 per-
cent of the applicable minimum rates ]
and charges contained in Minimum Rate -
Tariff No. 2 at time of shipment. g




COMMODITY RATES

Grain, Rice, Grain
Canned Goods and related pro- Products and related .

ducts as deseribed in Items products as described
Nos. 320, 338 and 345 of in Items Nos. 652 and
MRT 2 ' 653 of MRT 2- .

- welgnt 20,000 ~S3UeR5 L8 oo
30,000 36,000 542,000 45,000 VOV 30,000 B0,

The commodity rates for the above
commodities shall be ¢omputed upon
81 percent of the applicable minimum
rates and charges’' contained in Mini-
num Rate Tariff No. 2 at time of
shipment. S o

r

END OF APPENDIX A




